AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT | %" 1 CORTRACT ID CODE Pace ;o

2. AVENDMENTMOCIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE BATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO.{If appbcable)
M006 HR-13-146
See Block 1leC 3/4/2013
8.1SSUED a8y COVE [33100 7.ADMINISTERED BY (i other than hom 6) COoDE |3100
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission : T U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commigssion
Div. of Contracts o Div, of Contracts
Attn: Mail Stop: TWB-01-B1lOM
Mail Stop: TwWB-01-B1OM
Washington, DC 20355 Washington, DC 20555
8. NAME AND ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR  (No., stroet, county, State and ZIP Code) (X} |8A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

PROJECTWORKS, LLC & .': RPN
IR {98 DATED (SEE (VEM 11)

6900 ENGLISH MUFFIN WAY STE E . . . ‘ 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
NRC-38-09-735

FREDERICK MD 217037141
100. OATEC (SEE TEM 13}

X 108-07-2009

coce 018193685 }racarry coe
11, THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
[:] The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for recelpt of Oers Dis extended, Dis not extended.

Offers musi acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following melhods:

{a) By completing items 8 and 15. and refumning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the
offer submitted; or {c) By separate letter or telegram which inciudes a reference lo the solicilalion and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOURAC-
KNOWLEDGMENT TO 8E RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT. OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY
RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made

by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to lhe opening hour

and date specified.
12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA  (if required) B&R: 2012-84-51-H-175 Jc: A8401 BOC: 252A APP: 31X0200

De-obligate $45,896.69 NAICS: 561210
13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
)T MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14,
(Specily mumonty)  THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. (N [TEM 10A.

(X) | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS I5SUED PURSUANT TO:
X | FAR 52.243-1, 3 - Changes - Fixed Price/Cost Reimbursement

+ B THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER 1S MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ACMINISTRATIVE CHANGES {such ns cnanges in payng offico, appropnaton dalo, etc.)
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C TS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

|!.:'. OTHER (Specty type of mogdication and outhority)

i
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [ ]isnot, [X]is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies to the issuing office.
14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTMODIFICATICN  (Organized by UCF secton ings, NOAKENg t subject matter whors feasbie.)

The purpose of modification M00O6 is to de-obligate excess funds of $45.896.69 and close out the contract.
Therefore, the ceiling is decreased from $730,000.00 by $45.896.69 to $§684,103.31. '

Toral Ceiling value: $684,103.31
Total Obligated Value: $684,103.31

~
]

Period of Performance: August 7, 2009 - January 31, 2013 - i

NOTZ: GOVERNMENT PROPERTY UNDER THIS CONTRACT CONVEYS TO NRC-HQ-13-C-38-0019 (SAME LOCATION)

1 Except as provided herean, a2 torms and condtions of the document referoncad i item 9A of 104, a3 heretofore changed, remans unchanged and in full force and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER  (Type of pa) 184 NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER  (Type or pang)
: + 1} . Sharlene McCubbin
o Contracting Officer
dIFARe) & comizdies | c 0 . ing Offi
1 TRACT oR 4 15C. DATE SIGHEQ 168 W 16C. DATE SIGNED
[Signiture of person auhonzagho bgn) ‘,/}0}5 mumo&m ’— |
NSN T540-01-152.8070 . STANDARO FORM 30
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE - y Prescrbed by GSA - muucrmnm

TEMPLATE - ADHOO' SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE ™ 09 o m\?@{i



